PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	01/26/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE		
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44124		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6053047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)382-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-382-4463

Email: SMDONAHUE@RA.ROCKWELL.COM

Correspondent Name: SUSAN M. DONAHUE

Address Line 1: 1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET

Address Line 2: E-7F19

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98RE025 ASG FROM RE TO RA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Donahue	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASG 98RE025--6,053,047 from RE to RA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0961

500214050

- 840<u>.</u>00

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, **RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLGIES**, **LLC**, an Ohio Limited Liability Company ("**RELIANCE**"), having a place of business at 1 Allen Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio, is the owner of the patent identified below (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent").

U.S. Patent No. 6,053,047 entitled "Determining Faults in Multiple Bearings Using One Vibration Sensor"

Whereas, **ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, an Ohio corporation, ("**ROCKWELL**"), having a place of business at 1 Allen Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio, desires to acquire **RELIANCE'S** interest as of January 26, 2007 in the Patent.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **RELIANCE** does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **ROCKWELL**, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any and all claims and damages it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringement of the Patent.

RELIANCE hereby appoints **ROCKWELL** its attorney-in-fact to act in **RELIANCE**'s name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment required in any country in which the Patent subsists, granting or confirming the rights granted herein, but only to the extent of those rights granted herein in connection with the Patent.

In Witness Whereof, **RELIANCE** has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and its corporate seal affixed thereto this 26th day of January, 2007

RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

(Corporate Seal)	Ву	: Shi) a	anile		
ATTESP		John M. Miller,	Vice President &	Secretary	
Karen A Balistreri, Assistan	nt Secretary	_			·
State of WISCONSIN)				
County of MILWAUKEE) ss.)				

Personally came before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the above county and state, this 26th day of January, 2007, JOHN M MILLER, whose title is VICE PRESIDENT & SECRETARY of the above named **RELIANCE ELECTRIC TECHNOLGIES**, **LLC**, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he, having full authority to do so, executed the foregoing instrument as such officer as the free act and deed of said corporation and that the seal of said corporation was duly affixed.

Susan M. Donahue Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires: September 19, 2010

PATENT REEL: 018806 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 01/29/2007